OF \$740.00 8609799

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UPS Capital Corporation		07/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Glove and Safety and Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	13915 Radium Street NW
City:	Ramsey
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55303
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86097997	STEELHEAD
Serial Number:	86235079	KAKU
Serial Number:	86097954	WAHOO
Registration Number:	4775862	FROGWEAR
Serial Number:	86535340	PAVON
Serial Number:	86390540	STINGER
Serial Number:	86420241	COLD KEEP
Registration Number:	4731534	TSUNAMI GRIP
Registration Number:	4731533	BIG OLE
Registration Number:	4732745	PANTHER-GUARD
Registration Number:	4723848	ARALENE
Registration Number:	4723434	MAKI
Serial Number:	86594021	MOJARRA
Registration Number:	4624873	
Registration Number:	4721058	TETRA
Registration Number:	4721057	WALLEYE
Registration Number:	4713301	SNIPEFISH
Registration Number:	4713300	DORADO
Serial Number:	86235071	KAPULA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0223

900416046

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4704764	SWORDFISH
Registration Number:	4662454	HOT ROD GLOVES 8
Registration Number:	4614685	BULLHEAD SAFETY
Serial Number:	85962869	JAVELIN
Registration Number:	4235946	AIREFLEX
Registration Number:	3616064	ICE GRIPSTER
Registration Number:	3666802	VISE GRIPSTER
Registration Number:	4485395	SAMURAI GLOVE
Registration Number:	3046609	GRIPSTER
Registration Number:	4686736	GLOBAL GLOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 404-420-5527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: PHR&D - Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Mitchell M. PurvisSIGNATURE:/MMP/DATE SIGNED:08/03/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark#page1.tif source=Trademark#page2.tif source=Trademark#page3.tif source=Trademark#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0224

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

July 28, 2017

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to GLOBAL GLOVE AND SAFETY MANUFACTURING, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business as 13915 Radium Street NW, Ramsey, Minnesota 55303, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 10, 2015, by and between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Agreement"), and recorded on September 10, 2015, on Reel No. 005620, Frame 0242, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page.]

5042902_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0225

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION

("Assignor")

Name: John B. Adams

Title: Director of Credit

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks

Owner: Global Glove and Safety Manufacturing, Inc.

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No. / Registration No.	Filing Date / Registration Date
STEELHEAD	86097997 .	October 22, 2013
Kaku	86235079	March 28, 2014
Wahoo	86097954	October 22, 2013
Frogwear	4775862	July 21, 2015
Pavon	86535340	February 14, 2015
Stinger	86390540	September 10, 2014
Cold Keep	86420241	October 10, 2014
Tsunami Grip	4731534	May 5, 2015
Big Ole	4731533	May 5, 2015
Panther-Guard	4732745	May 5, 2015
Aralene	4723848	April 21, 2015
Maki	4723434	April 21, 2015
Mojarra	86594021	April 10, 2015
	4624873	October 21, 2014

		,
Tetra	4721058	
Walleye	4721057	

Snipefish

4713301 March 31, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0227

April 14, 2015

April 14, 2015

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No. / Registration No.	Filing Date / Registration Date
Dorado	4713300	March 31, 2015
Kapula	86235071	March 28, 2014
Swordfish	4704764	March 17, 2015
Global Glove	4686736	February 17, 2015
	4662454	December 30, 2014

Bullhead Safety	4614685	September 30, 2014
Javelin	85962869	June 18, 2013
Aireflex	4235946	November 6, 2012
Ice Gripster	3616064	May 5, 2009
Vise Gripster	3666802	August 11, 2009
Samurai Glove	4485395	February 18, 2014
Gripster	3046609	January 17, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 08/03/2017